
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 20717-24 Name: Request Council authorization to execute an
agreement and accept an award of $183,455 in
federal and state funding from the Bluegrass Area
Development District for operation of the Lexington
Senior Center in FY 2025, the acceptance of which
obligates the

Status:Type: Agenda Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/27/2024 Grants and Special Programs

On agenda: Final action:7/9/2024

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Authorization to execute an agreement and accept an award of $183,455 in federal and state funding
from the Bluegrass Area Development District for the operation of the Lexington Senior Center in FY
2025, the acceptance of which obligates the government to provide a match in the amount of
$234,580. Budget amendment in process. (L0717-24) (Stambaugh/Allen-Bryant)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-Bluesheet Memo Lexington Sr Center, 2. FY2025 Budget Amendment - SR_CITIZN_2025, 3.
Master Contract FY25, 4. Lexington attachments, 5. Signature Sheet, 6. RESO 0717-24 (Lexington
Senior Center FY25) 4857-5660-6413 v.1.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Authorization to execute an agreement and accept an award of $183,455 in federal and state funding
from the Bluegrass Area Development District for the operation of the Lexington Senior Center in FY
2025, the acceptance of which obligates the government to provide a match in the amount of
$234,580. Budget amendment in process. (L0717-24) (Stambaugh/Allen-Bryant)

Authorization to execute an agreement and accept an award of $183,455 in federal and state funding
from the Bluegrass Area Development District for the operation of the Lexington Senior Center in FY
2025, the acceptance of which obligates the government to provide a match in the amount of
$234,580. Budget amendment in process. (L0717-24) (Stambaugh/Allen-Bryant)

Budgetary Implications: Yes

Advance Document Review:

Law: Yes, Completed by Ashleigh Bailey, 6/17/2024

Risk Management:  N/A

Fully Budgeted: FY25 budget amendment is in process.

Account Number:

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 0717-24, Version: 2

This Fiscal Year Impact: $418,035

Annual Impact: $0

Project: SR_CITIZN_2025

Activity: MS_GRANT

Budget Reference: 2025

Current Balance: BA in process

{COUNCIL CLERK’S OFFICE WILL COMPLETE - Body of resolution or ordinance}

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 7/5/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

