RESOLUTION NO. _637 - 2024

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR
SERVICES WITH THE KENTUCKY ASSOCIATION FOR ENVIRONMENTAL
EDUCATION (KAEE), CONTRACT NO. 199-2024, FOR EDUCATION AND CAREER
DEVELOPMENT RELATED TO SANITARY SEWERS AND SUSTAINABILITY,
INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY $131,000.00, AND RAISING THE TOTAL
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO $648,636.27 PER YEAR.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the First Amendment to the Contract
for Services with the Kentucky Association for Environmental Education, which is
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, Contract No. 199-2024, for
education and career development related to sanitary sewers and sustainability,
increasing the contract amount by $131,000.00, and raising the total contract amount to
$648,636.27.

Section 2 — That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $131,000.00 be and hereby
is approved for payment to the Kentucky Association for Environmental Education from
account # 1101-313201-71299 ($100,000.00), and account # 4002-313201-71299
($31,000.00), pursuant to the terms of the First Amendment to the Contract for Services.

Section 3 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: December 5,2024

Aono) Goidsi)

MAYOR

ATTEST:

/
O
'CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
1211-24:CWE:4928-1164-8000, v. 1




